

Our ref: FOI 101085 Nicola Patchett

request-662229-9e02e21a@whatdotheyknow.com

Business Manager, Commercial and

Procurement

Highways England

Lateral

8 City Walk

Leeds LS11 9AT

Tel: 0300 470 2534 28 May 2020

Dear Owen,

Owen Smith

FOI 101085

I am writing to confirm that we have now completed our search for the information, which you requested on 5 May 2020.

A copy of your request and our answers are detailed below:

 Suppliers who applied for inclusion on each framework/contract and were successful & not successful at the PQQ & ITT stages.

This was a Call Off Contract awarded to Altius Consulting Limited under the terms of the Crown Commercial Services G-Cloud 10 Framework. Questions relating to the framework will need to be directed to Crown Commercial Services.

• Actual contract values of each framework/contract (& any sub lots).

The Call Off Contact value was £700,000.00

Start date & duration of framework.

This Call Off Contract started on 3 June 2019 and was for an initial term of two years.

• Is there an extension clause in the framework(s)/contract(s) and, if so, the duration of the extension?

The Call Off Contract permits extensions of two further periods of 12 months.



 Has a decision been made yet on whether the framework(s)/contract(s) are being either extended or renewed?

No.

• Who is the senior officer (outside of procurement) responsible for this contract?

The Head of Programme for Complex Infrastructure Programme at the time of the call off contract.

If you are unhappy with the way we have handled your request you may ask for an internal review. Our internal review process is available at: https://www.gov.uk/government/organisations/highways-england/about/complaints-procedure

If you require a print copy, please phone the Information Line on 0300 123 5000; or e-mail info@highwaysengland.co.uk. You should contact me if you wish to complain.

If you are not content with the outcome of the internal review, you have the right to apply directly to the Information Commissioner for a decision. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office Wycliffe House Water Lane Wilmslow Cheshire SK9 5AF

If you have any queries about this letter, please contact me. Please remember to quote reference number **101085** in any future communications.

Yours sincerely

Nicola Patchett

Nicola Patchett Business Manager

Email: nicola.patchett@highwaysengland.co.uk

